qualifies as an AIF in accordance with the Law of 12 July 2013. 

The Fund is managed by CIGOGNE Management S.A., a public limited company (“société 
anonyme”) organized under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg. Its share capital amounts 
to EUR one hundred twenty-five thousand (125,000-) and its capital and reserve amounts to EUR 
14 498 591.81. Its shareholder is Groupe La Française. 

The registered office of the Fund is 18, boulevard Royal, L – 2449 Luxembourg. 
The registered office of the AIFM is 18, boulevard Royal, L – 2449 Luxembourg.